
Type Date Num Name Memo Split Amount Balance

Checking/Savings 0.00

Demand Warrants 0.00
Payment 10/27/05 Appropriated Funds Appropriated Funds 6,250.00 6,250.00
Check 11/30/05 DEDUCT LAUSD Westminster Auditorium 10/6/05  10/19/05 -SPLIT- -180.00 6,070.00
Check 12/22/05 677532 Don Geagan #677532 - Thanksgiving 2004 Dinner Miscellaneous -600.00 5,470.00
Check 01/05/06 677533 SPARC 2004 Holiday Presentation Miscellaneous -1,000.00 4,470.00
Check 01/24/06 687618 Boys & Girls Club of Venice LUPC meeting 1/4/06 Facility Rental -120.00 4,350.00
Check 02/16/06 694743 PDQ Minutes LUPC 2/1/06 Personnel -197.73 4,152.27
Check 03/07/06 702077 Venice Arts Council Outreach for Envision Art in Venice Advertising & Promotion -656.87 3,495.40
Check 03/07/06 702444 Direct Ad Print & Design Print 18,000 Town Hall Flyers Printing & Copies -228.44 3,266.96
Check 03/07/06 702445 CBS Advertising & Distributors Distribute 18,000 Town Hall Flyers Delivery & Postage -1,445.00 1,821.96
Check 03/14/06 704126 Venice Beachhead Ad 1/06 Issue Advertising & Promotion -72.00 1,749.96
Payment 03/16/06 Appropriated Funds Appropriated Funds 89,749.24 91,499.20

Total Demand Warrants 91,499.20 91,499.20

Petty Cash 0.00
Deposit 12/13/05 Transfer from Prepaid Card Transfer 500.00 500.00
Check 12/13/05 93 Phil Raider Savon Drugs - 12/08/05 - Cassettes Office Supplies -7.89 492.11
Check 01/26/06 101 Challis Macpherson VOID: paper & file folders LUPC -SPLIT- 0.00 492.11
Check 01/26/06 102 DeDe Audet stamps Postage -39.00 453.11
Check 01/31/06 103 Yolanda Gonzalez Reimburse Copies Street Resurfacing Printing Handouts -3.90 449.21
Check 02/21/06 104 Phil Raider 12/31/05 Recording Tape Office Supplies -5.40 443.81
Check 02/21/06 105 Phil Raider 1/8/06 Tape & File Jacket Office Supplies -21.91 421.90
Check 02/21/06 106 Richard Myers Copies for1/17/06 Special Election Printing Handouts -44.27 377.63
Check 02/21/06 107 DeDe Audet 1/28/06 Bulletin Board & File Folders Office Supplies -33.51 344.12
Check 02/21/06 108 Phil Raider 2/1/06 Tape Copy 12/8/05 EC for Rick Selan Office Supplies -17.32 326.80
Check 02/21/06 109 Phil Raider 2/2/06 Stuff Sacks for PA Sys Storage Equipment Purchase -37.51 289.29
Check 02/21/06 110 Phil Raider 2/2/06 Ditty Bags for PA Sys Storage Equipment Purchase -17.28 272.01
Check 02/21/06 111 Phil Raider 2/2/06 Mic Cables Equipment Purchase -31.37 240.64
Check 02/21/06 112 Richard Myers 2/21/06 Deposit Town Hall Flyers Printing & Copies -230.00 10.64
Deposit 02/21/06 Transfer from Prepaid Card + Selan Check -SPLIT- 517.32 527.96
Check 03/06/06 114 Challis Macpherson Supplies for LUPC meetings and Town Hall -SPLIT- -227.48 300.48
Check 03/21/06 115 DeDe Audet 3/1/06 Timer/ Radio Shack Office Supplies -10.81 289.67

Total Petty Cash 289.67 289.67

Prepaid Card 0.00
Payment 10/27/05 Appropriated Funds Appropriated Funds 6,250.00 6,250.00
Check 11/02/05 Bank of America Value Load Miscellaneous -0.50 6,249.50
Deposit 11/04/05 Back Out Erroneous Charge Deposit Miscellaneous 0.50 6,250.00
Check 11/08/05 Venice Post Office 1 year large box rent + 2 keys PO Box -138.00 6,112.00
Check 12/13/05 Internet Tools Mailing List + Web Archive -SPLIT- -169.90 5,942.10
Check 12/13/05 Petty Cash Transfer to Petty Cash Transfer -500.00 5,442.10
Check 12/19/05 Argonaut 12/29/05 12" Ad Advertising & Promotion -286.80 5,155.30
Check 01/31/06 1 Verizon 1/13/06 bill + 3.50 cc chg Telephone -197.02 4,958.28
Check 01/31/06 2 Argonaut 1/26/06 12" Ad Advertising & Promotion -286.80 4,671.48
Check 02/08/06 3 Kelly Paper 1 Case 20# Bond Copy Paper Office Supplies -27.06 4,644.42
Check 02/08/06 4 Staples 49A Ink Cartridge L.J. Office Supplies -77.93 4,566.49
Check 02/21/06 5 Petty Cash Transfer to Petty Cash Transfer -500.00 4,066.49
Check 02/24/06 6 Staples LUPC Copies for Town Hall Printing Handouts -271.48 3,795.01
Check 02/24/06 7 Argonaut 2/23/06 12" Ad - Town Hall Advertising & Promotion -286.80 3,508.21
Check 03/01/06 8 Verizon 2/13/06 bill + 3.50 cc chg Telephone -60.66 3,447.55
Check 03/09/06 9 Argonaut 3/9/06 12" Ad Advertising & Promotion -286.80 3,160.75
Check 03/14/06 10 PDQ Minutes 3/1/06 LUPC Personnel -122.53 3,038.22

Total Prepaid Card 3,038.22 3,038.22

Total Checking/Savings 94,827.09 94,827.09

Grass Roots Venice Neighborhood Council

As of March 21, 2006
Transactions by Account



Type Date Committee Payee Memo Account Split Amount

Expense

Administration/Operations

Equipment Purchase (Equipment Purchase)

Check 02/21/06 BOARD Phil Raider 2/2/06 Stuff Sacks for PA Sys Storage Equipment Purchase Petty Cash 37.51
Check 02/21/06 BOARD Phil Raider 2/2/06 Ditty Bags for PA Sys Storage Equipment Purchase Petty Cash 17.28
Check 02/21/06 BOARD Phil Raider 12/2/06 Mic Cables Equipment Purchase Petty Cash 31.37

Total Equipment Purchase (Equipment Purchase) 86.16
Miscellaneous

Check 11/02/05 BOARD Bank of America CC00C893A874 Miscellaneous Prepaid Card 0.50
Deposit 11/04/05 BOARD Bank of America CC004B797BBD - Pin Change Fee Miscellaneous Prepaid Card -0.50

Total Miscellaneous 0.00
Office Supplies

Check 12/13/05 BOARD Phil Raider Savon Drugs - 12/08/05 - Cassettes Office Supplies Petty Cash 7.89
Check 01/26/06 LUPC Challis Macpherson file folders LUPC Office Supplies Petty Cash 0.00
Check 02/08/06 BUDGET Kelly Paper 1 Case 20# Bond Copy Paper Office Supplies Prepaid Card 27.06
Check 02/08/06 BUDGET Staples 49A Ink Cartridge L.J. Office Supplies Prepaid Card 77.93
Check 02/21/06 BOARD Phil Raider 12/31/05 Recording Tape Office Supplies Petty Cash 5.40
Check 02/21/06 BOARD Phil Raider 1/8/06 Tape & File Jacket Office Supplies Petty Cash 21.91
Check 02/21/06 BOARD DeDe Audet 1/28/06 Bulliten Board & File Folders Office Supplies Petty Cash 33.51
Check 02/21/06 BOARD Phil Raider 2/1/06 Tape Copy 12/8/05 EC for Rick Selan Office Supplies Petty Cash 17.32
Deposit 02/21/06 BOARD Rick Selan Pmt for tape copy Exec Comm 12/8/05 Meeting Office Supplies Petty Cash -17.32
Check 03/06/06 LUPC Challis Macpherson Staples - Binders & Dividers Office Supplies Petty Cash 103.56
Check 03/06/06 LUPC Challis Macpherson Staples - File Folders Office Supplies Petty Cash 11.90
Check 03/06/06 LUPC Challis Macpherson Staples - 3-hole Paper Office Supplies Petty Cash 5.98
Check 03/21/06 BOARD DeDe Audet 3/1/06 Timer/ Radio Shack Office Supplies Petty Cash 10.81

Total Office Supplies 305.95
Personnel

Check 02/16/06 LUPC PDQ Minutes LUPC 2/1/06 Personnel Demand Warrants 197.73
Check 03/14/06 LUPC PDQ Minutes 3/1/06 LUPC Personnel Prepaid Card 122.53

Total Personnel 320.26
PO Box

Check 11/08/05 BOARD Venice Post Office 531202271034 PO Box Prepaid Card 138.00
Total PO Box 138.00
Postage

Check 01/26/06 BOARD DeDe Audet 100 39c stamps Postage Petty Cash 39.00
Total Postage 39.00
Telephone

Check 01/31/06 BOARD Verizon 1/13/06 bill + 3.50 cc chg Telephone Prepaid Card 197.02
Check 03/01/06 BOARD Verizon 2/13/06 bill + 3.50 cc chg Telephone Prepaid Card 60.66

Total Telephone 257.68
Total Administration/Operations 1,147.05
Elections

Printing Handouts

Check 02/21/06 ELECTION Richard Myers Copies for1/17/06 Special Election Printing Handouts Petty Cash 44.27
Total Printing Handouts 44.27

Total Elections 44.27
Outreach

Advertising & Promotion

Check 12/19/05 OUTREACH Argonaut 12/29/05 12" Ad Argonaut Advertising & Promotion Prepaid Card 286.80
Check 01/31/06 OUTREACH Argonaut 1/26/06 12" Ad Argonaut Advertising & Promotion Prepaid Card 286.80
Check 02/24/06 OUTREACH Argonaut 2/23/06 12" Ad - Town Hall Advertising & Promotion Prepaid Card 286.80
Check 03/07/06 EVENTS Venice Arts Council Outreach for Envision Art in Venice Advertising & Promotion Demand Warrants 656.87
Check 03/09/06 OUTREACH Argonaut 3/9/06 12" Ad Advertising & Promotion Prepaid Card 286.80
Check 03/14/06 OUTREACH Venice Beachhead Ad 1/06 Issue Advertising & Promotion Demand Warrants 72.00

Total Advertising & Promotion 1,876.07
Delivery & Postage

Check 03/07/06 OUTREACH CBS Advertising & Distributors Distribute 18,000 Town Hall Flyers Delivery & Postage Demand Warrants 1,445.00
Total Delivery & Postage 1,445.00
Email

Check 12/13/05 OUTREACH Internet Tools Mailing List Server Email Prepaid Card 99.95
Total Email 99.95
Miscellaneous

Check 12/22/05 BOARD Don Geagan Thanksgiving 2004 Dinner Miscellaneous Demand Warrants 600.00
Check 01/05/06 BOARD SPARC 2004 Holiday Presentation Miscellaneous Demand Warrants 1,000.00

Total Miscellaneous 1,600.00

July 1, 2005 through March 21, 2006

Grass Roots Venice Neighborhood Council
GRVNC Itemized Paid Expenses to Date



Printing & Copies

Check 02/21/06 OUTREACH Richard Myers 2/21/06 Deposit Town Hall Flyers Printing & Copies Petty Cash 230.00
Check 03/07/06 OUTREACH Direct Ad Print & Design Print 18,000 Town Hall Flyers Printing & Copies Demand Warrants 228.44

Total Printing & Copies 458.44
Web Site

Check 12/13/05 OUTREACH Internet Tools Web Archives Web Site Prepaid Card 69.95
Total Web Site 69.95

Total Outreach 5,549.41
Stakeholder Meetings & Events

Facility Rental

Check 11/30/05 BOARD LAUSD Westminster Auditorium 10/6/05 Facility Rental Demand Warrants 90.00
Check 11/30/05 LUPC LAUSD Westminster Auditorium 10/19/05 Facility Rental Demand Warrants 90.00
Check 01/24/06 LUPC Boys & Girls Club of Venice LUPC meeting 1/4/06 Facility Rental Demand Warrants 120.00

Total Facility Rental 300.00
Miscellaneous

Check 03/06/06 LUPC Challis Macpherson Staples - Foamcore for TH Signs Miscellaneous Petty Cash 26.98
Total Miscellaneous 26.98
Printing Handouts

Check 01/26/06 LUPC Challis Macpherson Paper Printing Handouts Petty Cash 0.00
Check 01/31/06 BOARD Yolanda Gonzalez Reimburse Copies Street Resurfacing Printing Handouts Petty Cash 3.90
Check 02/24/06 LUPC Staples LUPC Copies for Town Hall Printing Handouts Prepaid Card 271.48
Check 03/06/06 LUPC Challis Macpherson Kelly Paper - Paper Printing Handouts Petty Cash 23.32
Check 03/06/06 LUPC Challis Macpherson Costco - Ink Cartridges Printing Handouts Petty Cash 55.74

Total Printing Handouts 354.44
Total Stakeholder Meetings & Events 681.42

Total Expense 7,422.15



Pa
id

 O
ut

Bu
dg

et
Pa

id
 O

ut
Bu

dg
et

Pa
id

 O
ut

Bu
dg

et
Pa

id
 O

ut
Bu

dg
et

Pa
id

 O
ut

Bu
dg

et
Pa

id
 O

ut
Bu

dg
et

Pa
id

 O
ut

Bu
dg

et
Pa

id
 O

ut
Bu

dg
et

Pa
id

 O
ut

Bu
dg

et

Ex
pe

ns
e

A
dm

in
is

tr
at

io
n/

O
pe

ra
ti

on
s

Eq
ui

pm
en

t P
ur

ch
as

e
86

.1
6

2,
00

0.
00

45
0.

00
86

.1
6

2,
45

0.
00

Eq
ui

pm
en

t R
en

ta
l

78
2.

60
0.

00
78

2.
60

M
is

ce
lla

ne
ou

s
0.

50
1,

00
0.

00
0.

50
1,

00
0.

00
O

ff
ic

e 
Su

pp
lie

s
96

.8
4

85
0.

00
10

4.
99

50
0.

00
12

1.
44

60
.0

0
32

3.
27

1,
41

0.
00

Pe
rs

on
ne

l
1,

75
9.

74
32

0.
26

32
0.

26
32

0.
26

2,
08

0.
00

PO
 B

ox
13

8.
00

13
6.

00
13

8.
00

13
6.

00
Po

st
ag

e
39

.0
0

40
.0

0
39

.0
0

40
.0

0
Pr

in
ti

ng
 &

 C
op

ie
s

20
0.

00
0.

00
20

0.
00

Te
le

ph
on

e
25

7.
68

40
0.

00
25

7.
68

40
0.

00
To

ta
l A

dm
in

is
tr

at
io

n/
O

pe
ra

ti
on

s
61

8.
18

5,
36

8.
60

10
4.

99
2,

25
9.

74
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
44

1.
70

87
0.

26
0.

00
0.

00
1,

16
4.

87
8,

49
8.

60
Co

m
m

un
it

y 
Im

pr
ov

em
en

t P
ro

je
ct

s
0.

00
0.

00
Co

m
m

un
it

y 
Pr

oj
ec

ts
0.

00
0.

00
To

ta
l C

om
m

un
it

y 
Im

pr
ov

em
en

t P
ro

je
ct

s
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
El

ec
ti

on
s

0.
00

0.
00

Pr
in

ti
ng

 H
an

do
ut

s
44

.2
7

44
.2

7
0.

00
To

ta
l E

le
ct

io
ns

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

44
.2

7
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
44

.2
7

0.
00

O
ut

re
ac

h
0.

00
0.

00
A

dv
er

ti
si

ng
 &

 P
ro

m
ot

io
n

65
6.

87
2,

90
0.

00
80

0.
00

1,
21

9.
20

4,
00

0.
00

1,
87

6.
07

7,
70

0.
00

Bu
si

ne
ss

 C
ar

ds
1,

00
0.

00
0.

00
1,

00
0.

00
D

el
iv

er
y 

&
 P

os
ta

ge
1,

44
5.

00
4,

00
0.

00
1,

44
5.

00
4,

00
0.

00
Em

ai
l

99
.9

5
10

0.
00

99
.9

5
10

0.
00

M
is

ce
lla

ne
ou

s
1,

60
0.

00
1,

00
0.

00
20

0.
00

1,
60

0.
00

1,
20

0.
00

Pr
in

ti
ng

 &
 C

op
ie

s
25

0.
00

50
0.

00
20

0.
00

45
8.

44
1,

20
0.

00
45

8.
44

2,
15

0.
00

Si
gn

ag
e

40
.0

0
1,

00
0.

00
0.

00
1,

04
0.

00
W

eb
 S

it
e

69
.9

5
20

0.
00

69
.9

5
20

0.
00

To
ta

l O
ut

re
ac

h
1,

60
0.

00
1,

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
25

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

65
6.

87
3,

40
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
1,

24
0.

00
3,

29
2.

54
11

,5
00

.0
0

5,
54

9.
41

17
,3

90
.0

0
St

ak
eh

ol
de

r M
ee

ti
ng

s 
&

 E
ve

nt
s

0.
00

0.
00

Bu
s/

Va
n 

to
 H

ea
ri

ng
s

30
0.

00
0.

00
30

0.
00

Fa
ci

lit
y 

Re
nt

al
90

.0
0

84
0.

00
50

0.
00

21
0.

00
2,

52
0.

00
30

0.
00

3,
86

0.
00

M
is

ce
lla

ne
ou

s
1,

00
0.

00
1,

00
0.

00
26

.9
8

40
.0

0
26

.9
8

2,
04

0.
00

Pr
in

ti
ng

 H
an

do
ut

s
3.

90
10

0.
00

20
0.

00
35

0.
54

16
0.

00
35

4.
44

46
0.

00
Re

fr
es

hm
en

ts
1,

00
0.

00
0.

00
1,

00
0.

00
Sp

ea
ke

rs
 (S

pe
ak

er
s)

1,
00

0.
00

0.
00

1,
00

0.
00

To
ta

l S
ta

ke
ho

ld
er

 M
ee

ti
ng

s 
&

 E
ve

nt
s

93
.9

0
1,

84
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
0.

00
10

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

2,
50

0.
00

0.
00

20
0.

00
58

7.
52

4,
02

0.
00

0.
00

0.
00

68
1.

42
8,

66
0.

00
To

ta
l E

xp
en

se
2,

31
2.

08
8,

20
8.

60
10

4.
99

2,
25

9.
74

0.
00

35
0.

00
44

.2
7

0.
00

65
6.

87
5,

90
0.

00
0.

00
20

0.
00

1,
02

9.
22

6,
13

0.
26

3,
29

2.
54

11
,5

00
.0

0
7,

43
9.

97
34

,5
48

.6
0

G
ra

ss
 R

oo
ts

 V
en

ic
e 

N
ei

gh
bo

rh
oo

d 
Co

un
ci

l
Bu

dg
et

 C
om

pa
ri

so
n

Ju
ly

 1
, 2

00
5 

th
ro

ug
h 

M
ar

ch
 2

1,
 2

00
6

TO
TA

L
EV

EN
TS

G
O

V
 R

EL
AT

IO
N

S
LU

PC
O

U
TR

EA
CH

BO
A

RD
BU

D
G

ET
D

IS
A

ST
ER

 P
RE

P
EL

EC
TI

O
N



D
AT

E
CO

M
M

IT
TE

E
FA

CI
LI

TY
TI

M
E

ES
T 

CO
ST

A
C

T 
CO

ST
ST

AT
U

S
BO

A
RD

LU
PC

EV
EN

TS
O

U
TR

EA
CH

BU
D

G
ET

FA
CI

LI
TY

 R
EN

TA
L

10
/2

5/
05

Bo
ar

d
Ve

ni
ce

 H
ig

h
7:

30
 - 

9:
50

$9
0.

00
N

ot
 B

ill
ed

$9
0.

00
11

/0
2/

05
LU

PC
W

es
tm

in
st

er
6:

00
 - 

10
:0

0
$1

20
.0

0
N

ot
 B

ill
ed

$1
20

.0
0

11
/1

5/
05

Ev
en

ts
W

es
tm

in
st

er
6:

00
 - 

7:
00

In
cl

ud
ed

 ^
11

/1
5/

05
Bo

ar
d

W
es

tm
in

st
er

6:
00

 - 
12

:0
0

$1
20

.0
0

N
ot

 B
ill

ed
$1

20
.0

0
12

/0
2/

05
LU

PC
W

es
tm

in
st

er
6:

00
 - 

10
:0

0
$1

20
.0

0
N

ot
 B

ill
ed

$1
20

.0
0

12
/1

3/
05

Bo
ar

d
W

es
tm

in
st

er
6:

00
 - 

10
:0

0
$1

20
.0

0
N

ot
 B

ill
ed

$1
20

.0
0

01
/1

7/
06

Bo
ar

d
W

es
tm

in
st

er
6:

00
 - 

10
:0

0
$1

20
.0

0
N

ot
 B

ill
ed

$1
20

.0
0

02
/0

1/
06

LU
PC

W
es

tm
in

st
er

6:
00

 - 
10

:0
0

$1
20

.0
0

N
ot

 B
ill

ed
$1

20
.0

0
02

/1
5/

06
LU

PC
W

es
tm

in
st

er
6:

00
 - 

10
:0

0
$1

20
.0

0
N

ot
 B

ill
ed

$1
20

.0
0

02
/2

1/
06

Bo
ar

d
W

es
tm

in
st

er
6:

00
 - 

10
:0

0
$1

20
.0

0
N

ot
 B

ill
ed

$1
20

.0
0

02
/2

5/
06

Ev
en

ts
Ve

ni
ce

 H
ig

h
8:

00
 - 

2:
00

$1
80

.0
0

N
ot

 B
ill

ed
$9

0.
00

$9
0.

00
03

/0
1/

06
LU

PC
W

es
tm

in
st

er
6:

00
 - 

10
:0

0
$1

20
.0

0
N

ot
 B

ill
ed

$1
20

.0
0

03
/1

5/
06

LU
PC

W
es

tm
in

st
er

6:
00

 - 
10

:0
0

$1
20

.0
0

N
ot

 B
ill

ed
$1

20
.0

0

$1
,4

70
.0

0
$0

.0
0

$5
70

.0
0

$8
10

.0
0

$9
0.

00
$0

.0
0

$0
.0

0

D
AT

E
CO

M
M

IT
TE

E
V

EN
D

O
R

ES
T 

CO
ST

A
C

T 
CO

ST
ST

AT
U

S

O
TH

ER
01

/0
1/

06
O

ut
re

ac
h

Ve
ni

ce
 P

ap
er

A
dv

er
tis

in
g

$2
24

.0
0

N
ot

 B
ill

ed
$2

24
.0

0
01

/2
5/

06
O

ut
re

ac
h

Ci
ty

 P
ub

lis
hi

ng
 S

er
vi

ce
s

Bu
si

ne
ss

 C
ar

ds
$4

41
.1

0
D

W
 S

ub
m

itt
ed

$4
41

.1
0

02
/0

7/
06

O
ut

re
ac

h
Ci

ty
 P

ub
lis

hi
ng

 S
er

vi
ce

s
Bu

si
ne

ss
 C

ar
ds

$2
0.

05
D

W
 S

ub
m

itt
ed

$2
0.

50
02

/2
5/

06
Ev

en
ts

M
ar

ke
t G

ou
rm

et
TH

 R
ef

re
sh

m
en

ts
$5

00
.0

0
D

W
 S

ub
m

itt
ed

$2
50

.0
0

$2
50

.0
0

03
/0

8/
06

O
ut

re
ac

h
Ci

ty
 P

ub
lis

hi
ng

 S
er

vi
ce

s
Bu

si
ne

ss
 C

ar
ds

$8
0.

20
N

ot
 B

ill
ed

$8
0.

20
03

/0
1/

06
 +

O
ut

re
ac

h
PD

Q
In

pu
t D

at
ab

as
e

??
?

N
ot

 B
ill

ed
??

?

$1
,2

65
.3

5
$0

.0
0

$2
50

.0
0

$2
50

.0
0

$7
65

.8
0

$0
.0

0

TO
TA

L 
A

CC
O

U
N

TS
  P

AY
A

BL
E

$2
,7

35
.3

5
$5

70
.0

0
$1

,0
60

.0
0

$3
40

.0
0

$7
65

.8
0

$0
.0

0

G
RV

N
C 

A
CC

O
U

N
TS

 P
AY

A
BL

E
as

 o
f 3

/2
/1

20
06


